Dear Members of the Houston Mayor's Hispanic Advisory Board Nominations Committee,

I write this letter to nominate Linda Morales for the Mayor's Hispanic Heritage Awards: Lifetime Achievement Award. She is a tireless advocate for labor rights in Houston. Her unwavering dedication to improving the lives of workers in our community makes her an exemplary candidate for this prestigious award.

Linda has been a cornerstone of the labor rights movement in Houston for over a decade. Her efforts have led to significant advancements in working conditions, fair wages, and the protection of workers' rights. She has not only fought tirelessly on behalf of workers but has also empowered them with the knowledge and tools needed to advocate for themselves.

Linda's leadership and advocacy have resulted in meaningful change, impacting countless lives in our community. She has organized numerous rallies, and educational workshops, and has been a vocal presence in policy discussions, ensuring that the voices of workers are heard and respected.

Linda's passion for justice and equality is matched by her deep empathy and understanding of the struggles faced by workers. Her commitment goes beyond advocacy; she builds relationships and trust within the community, providing support and guidance to those in need.

In recognition of her outstanding contributions to labor rights and her unwavering commitment to justice, I strongly support the nomination of Linda Morales for the Houston Mayor's Hispanic Heritage Lifetime Achievement Award. Her work exemplifies the spirit of this award, celebrating individuals who make significant, positive impacts in our community.

Sincerely,

Ximena G. Magaña Mayor's Hispanic Advisory Board Civic Engagement Co-Chair